
2025 Cedar Ridge Raiders
Varsity Baseball Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site Time
1-Feb Sat LASA Scrimmage Home Cedar Ridge

4th Feb Tues Elgin Scrimmage Away Elgin HS
7th Feb Fri Cedar Park Scrimmage Home Cedar Ridge
11-Feb Tues Lake Belton Scrimmage Away Lake Belton HS
15-Feb Sat Austin High Scrimmage Home Cedar Ridge
20-Feb Thur Amarillo Home Cedar Ridge
20-Feb Thur Little Elm Home Cedar Ridge
21-Feb Fri Lubbock Cooper Home Cedar Ridge
21-Feb Fri Keller Home Cedar Ridge
22-Feb Sat First Pitch Classic TBD TBD
27-Feb Thur SA Madison TBD Davenport HS
27-Feb Thur Davenport Away Davenport HS
28-Feb Fri Georgetown TBD North East Sports Park
28-Feb Fri Veterans Memorial Away Veterans Memorial HS

1-Mar Sat SA/Comal Classic TBD TBD
6-Mar Thur Morton Ranch TBD Fireman's Park Brenham
6-Mar Thur Magnolia West TBD Blinn
7-Mar Fri Friendswood TBD Fireman's Park Brenham
7-Mar Fri Willis TBD Blinn

11-Mar Tues Hutto Away Hutto HS
14-Mar Fri Hutto Home Cedar Ridge
15-Mar Sat Westwood Home Cedar Ridge
18-Mar Tues Westwood Away Westwood HS
19-Mar Wed Round Rock Away Round Rock HS
25-Mar Tues Round Rock Home Cedar Ridge
28-Mar Fri Stony Point Home Cedar Ridge
29-Mar Sat Stony Point Away Stony Point HS

1-Apr Tues Vandegrift Away Vandegrift HS
4-Apr Fri Vandegrift Home Cedar Ridge
5-Apr Sat Vista Ridge Home Cedar Ridge
8-Apr Tues Vista Ridge Away Vista Ridge HS

11-Apr Fri McNeil Away McNeil HS
12-Apr Sat McNeil Home Cedar Ridge
15-Apr Tue McCallum Home Cedar Ridge
22-Apr Tues Manor Home Cedar Ridge
25-Apr Fri Manor Away Manor HS
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May 1 - May 3 Bi-District Round Playoffs TBD
May 8 - May 10 Area Round Playoffs TBD

May 15 - May 17 Regional Semi Final Playoffs TBD
May 22 - May 24 Regional Final Playoffs TBD
May 29 - May 31 State Semi-Final Playoffs TBD

June 5-7 State Tournament TBD
Head Baseball Coach: Daryl Reeves Athletic Coodinator: Sam Robinson
Assistant Coaches: Joe Garza, Kevin Zukaitis, Tony Oslovar, Doug Pettit Assitant AC: Veronica Davis
Athletic Director: Jeff Cheatham Assistant AD: Howard McMahan, Tera Hollywood, Wayde Walker
Athletic Trainers:  Matt Owens, Ethan Martinez, Breana Blue Principal: Dr. Shawn Miller


